

A-86971249

SPANISH STOCK MARKET COMMISSION (CNMV)

In compliance with reporting requirements set forth in Article 82 of Act 24/1988, dated July 28 on the Stock Market (*Ley del Mercado de Valores*), Axiare Patrimonio SOCIMI, S.A. ("Axiare Patrimonio" or "the Company") notifies the Spanish Stock Market Commission (*Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valore* or *CNMV*) of the following:

SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Axiare Patrimonio will hold a conference call for financial analysts, investors and media on September 1 at 17:00h (CET) to present the company results for the first half of 2015 that the Company will have previously filed with the CNMV.

The conference call will be held in English and will be accessible via the following phone numbers:

Spain : +34 917 895 131 UK: +44 (0) 2076 601 940 USA: +1 866 388 1927

The support material for the presentation will be published through the CNMV prior to the conference call and will also be shared live with the participants via the following link:

http://www.anywhereconference.com?UserAudioMode=DATA&Name=&Conference=104347643&PIN=730231

Madrid, August 14, 2015

D. Luis López de Herrera-Oria Chief Executive Officer Axiare Patrimonio